

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 19356 of 2019**

=====

JAGDISHBHAI KARSANBHAI PATEL

Versus

DEPUTY COLLECTOR, OLPAD PRANT

=====

Appearance:

POOJA H BHARDWAJ(7844) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

MR DHAVAL D VYAS(3225) for the Respondent(s) No. 11,12,13,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N)(9) for the Respondent(s) No. 10

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.G.URAIZEE

Date : 27/01/2020

ORAL ORDER

Ms. Pooja H. Bhardwaj, learned advocate for the petitioner seeks time to take steps in respect of respondent No.10 who has expired.

Hence, S.O. to 24th March, 2020.

(A.G.URAIZEE, J)

Manoj