

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 19356 of 2019

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 19356 of 2019**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 2 of 2021
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 19356 of 2019**

=====

JAGDISHBHAI KARSANBHAI PATEL

Versus

DEPUTY COLLECTOR, OLPAD PRANT

=====

Appearance:

POOJA H BHARDWAJ(7844) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR NIKUNJ KANARA, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

MR DHAVAL D VYAS(3225) for the Respondent(s) No. 11,12,13,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N)(9) for the Respondent(s) No. 10

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 06/01/2022

ORAL ORDER

In view of sick-note of learned advocate Mr.Dhaval
D. Vyas for the respondents, stand over to **28.01.2022.**

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

MISHRA AMIT V.